Reimbursements will be contingent on receipt o f  required reports. 

3. NDEQ shall withhold 10% but not less than $10,000.00, o f  grant funds 
pending receipt and approval o f  the final project report. 

4 .  The total amount o f  payments under this Agreement shall not exceed Forty 
Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars And No Cents ($44,500.00). 

5. The Sponsor agrees to contribute at least Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred 
Sixty Six Dollars And Sixty Seven Cents ($29,666.67) in nonfederal match as 
cash and/or services in-kind for implementation o f  project activities. 

IV. GRANT REQUIREMENTS